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DEGREE IN DESIGN - STUDY PLAN 2018-2019

2" year (Graphic communication)

Code
10211
10212

10412

10311

1* trimester
Course
Analytical Drawing

Physics for Design

Architecture, Design and
Contemporaneity

Projects | Graphic Com.

2" year (Product and Space)

ECTS

Code
10221
10222

10321

10322

2" trimester

Course

Representation and
Interpretation Drawing

Digital Laboratory

Projects Il Graphic Com.

Techniques | Graphic Com.

ECTS

Code
10231
10431

10331

10332

3 trimester

Course
Drawing for Design

Sustainable Processes and Products

Projects 11l Graphic Com.

Techniques Il Graphic Com.

ECTS

Code

10211
10212
10412

10511

1% trimester

Course
Analytical Drawing

Physics for Design

Architecture, Design and
Contemporaneity
Projects |

Product and Space

ECTS

Code

10221
10222
10521

10522

2" trimester

Course

Representation and
Interpretation Drawing

Digital Laboratory

Projects Il Product and Space

Techniques | Product and Space

ECTS

Code

10231
10431
10531

10532

3 trimester

Course
Drawing for Design
Sustainable Processes and Products

Projects Il Product and Space

Techniques Il Product and Space

ECTS
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3" year (Compulsory courses)

Code
10601
10602

10603

10604
10605

1* trimester
Course
Overall Project | (in English)
Product, Context and User

Academic Uses of Terminology in
English | (in English)

Design, Economy and Business
Design Management

3 year (Graphic communication)

Code

80001
80002
80007

1% trimester
Course
Graphic Communication |
Graphic Techniques |
Publishing (in English)

Escola Superior de Disseny
i Enginyeria de Barcelona

ECTS

ECTS

2" trimester

NOT AVAILABLE

2" trimester

Code  Course

OPTION A

80001 Graphic Communication |
80002  Graphic Techniques |
OPTION B

80003 Graphic Communication |l
80004  Graphic Techniques Il
80007  Publishing

80008 Identity and Brand

80009  Advertising

* |t is not possible to combine courses from option A with courses from option B

Code
10601
10602

10603

10604
10605

ECTS

3" trimester
Course
Overall Project | (in English)
Product, Context and User

Academic Uses of Terminology in
English | (in English)

Design, Economy and Business
Design Management

3" trimester

Code Course

80003  Graphic Communication |l
80004  Graphic Techniques Il
80008 Identity and Brand (in English)
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3" year (Interaction Design)

Escola Superior de Disseny
i Enginyeria de Barcelona

1% trimester
Code
80011
NOT AVAILABLE 80012
80020
80019

3" year (Product Design)

2" trimester

Course ECTS
Communication of Interaction Design | 4
Technology of Interaction Design | 4
Digital experimentation (in English) 12
Interaction 12

Code

80013
80014
80018

3 trimester

Course ECTS
Communication of Interaction Design Il 4
(in English)

Technology of Interaction Design I 4
(in English)

Visual Narratives 12

1% trimester

Code Course

80021 Product Communication |
80022 Product Technology |

70037 ;I;:gl:gﬁt;g Personal Accessories

2" trimester
ECTS | Code Course
4 OPTION A
4 80021 Product Communication |
12 80022  Product Technology |
OPTION B
80023 Product Communication Il
(in English)
goo2a4  Product Technology I
(in English)
70037 Tools and Personal Accessories
70036 Interior equipment
70039 I_Experir_nentation and product
(in English)
70041 Mobility and Transport
80033 Packaging (in English)

* |t is not possible to combine courses from option A with courses from option B

3" trimester
ECTS | Code Course ECTS
80023  Product Communication Il 4
4 80024  Product Technology I 4
4 70041 moé)r:g?s :.)nd Transport 12
80033 Packaging 12
4
4
12
12
12
12
12
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3" year (Space Design)

Code

80043
80044
80050

1% trimester

Course ECTS
Spatial Communication | 4
Spatial Design Techniques | 4
Spatial Narratives 12

2" trimester

Code  Course

OPTION A

80043 Spatial Communication |
80044  Spatial Design Techniques |
OPTION B

80045 Spatial Communication Il
80046  Spatial Design Techniques I
80050 Spatial Narratives

80051 Contract (in English)

80049 Habitat

* |t is not possible to combine courses from option A with courses from option B

4" year (Compulsory courses)

ECTS

Code

80045
80046
80049

3" trimester

Course ECTS
Spatial Communication | 4
Spatial Design Techniques Il 4
Habitat 12

Code
70701
80054

10703

10704
10705

1% trimester
Course
Overall Project Il (in English)

New trends in design

Academic Uses of Terminology in
English Il (in English)

Technology, Interaction and Society

Innovation

ECTS

B . . T

2" trimester

NOT AVAILABLE

3" trimester

NOT AVAILABLE
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4" year (Graphic communication)

1% trimester

NOT AVAILABLE

2" trimester

Code  Course

80005 Graphic Communication Il
80006  Graphic Techniques llI
80007  Publishing

80008 Identity and Brand

80009  Advertising

ECTS

3" trimester

NOT AVAILABLE

4" year (Interaction Design)

1% trimester

NOT AVAILABLE

Code

80015
80016
80020
80019

2" trimester
Course
Communication of Interaction Design Ill
Technology of Interaction Design 111
Digital experimentation (in English)
Interaction

ECTS
4
4
12

3 trimester

NOT AVAILABLE
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4" year (Product Design)

1% trimester

NOT AVAILABLE

Code

80025
80026
70037
70036
70039

70041
80033

2" trimester
Course
Product Communication I
Product Technology IlI
Tools and Personal Accessories

Interior equipment

Experimentation and product
(in English)

Mobility and Transport
Packaging (in English)

ECTS

3" trimester

NOT AVAILABLE

4" year (Space Design)

1% trimester

NOT AVAILABLE

Code

80047
80048
80050
80051
80049

2" trimester
Course
Spatial Communication 11|
Spatial Design Techniques llI
Spatial Narratives
Contract (in English)
Habitat

ECTS

3" trimester

NOT AVAILABLE
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RULES FOR EXCHANGE STUDENTS’ COURSE ENROLMENT:

Pay attention to the following combinations of courses, most of them are not possible due to there are timetable overlapping problems:

Combination of courses

Possible combination?

+ | 2nd year courses X
+ | 3% year courses X
st
1" year courses + | 4™ year compulsory courses
+ 4" year courses. Profiles: Graphic communication, .
Interaction, Product and Space design
+ | 1% year courses x
+ | 3% year courses x
nd
27" year courses + | 4™ year compulsory courses
+ 4" year courses. Profiles: Graphic communication, .
Interaction, Product and Space design
2" year Graphic Communication + | 2" year Product & Space X
+ | 1™ year courses
+ | 2" year courses
rd . . . .
3" year compulsory courses + 3" year courses. Profiles: Graphic communication, -
Interaction, Product and Space design
+ | 4™ year compulsory courses
+ | 1% year courses x
§ + | 2" year courses x
3" year courses o | =
Profiles: Graphic communication, + | 3" year compulsory courses X
Interaction, Product and Space design | 4" year courses. Profiles: Graphic communication, .
Interaction, Product and Space design
+ | 4™ year compulsory courses v
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Combination of courses

Possible combination?

+ | 1% year courses
+ | 2" year courses
th _
4™ year compulsory courses + | 3 year compulsory courses
+ 3 year courses. Profiles: Graphic communication,
Interaction, Product and Space design
+ | 1% year courses
4" year courses o + | 2" year courses
Profiles: Graphic communication,

Interaction, Product and Space design + 3" year courses. Profiles: Graphic communication,

Interaction, Product and Space design




