DEGREE IN DESIGN – STUDY PLAN 2018-2019

2 nd year (Graphic communication)									
	1 st trimester		2 nd trimester				3 rd trimester		
Code	Course	ECTS	Code	Course	ECTS	Code	Course	ECTS	
10211	Analytical Drawing	6	10221	Representation and Interpretation Drawing	6	10231	Drawing for Design	6	
10212	Physics for Design	6	10222	Digital Laboratory	6	10431	Sustainable Processes and Products	4	
10412	Architecture, Design and Contemporaneity	4	10321	Projects II Graphic Com.	4	10331	Projects III Graphic Com.	6	
10311	Projects I Graphic Com.	4	10322	Techniques I Graphic Com.	4	10332	Techniques II Graphic Com.	4	

2 nd year (Product and Space)									
	1 st trimester		2 nd trimester 3 rd trimester			3 rd trimester			
Code	Course	ECTS	Code	Course	ECTS	Code	Course	ECTS	
10211	Analytical Drawing	6	10221	Representation and Interpretation Drawing	6	10231	Drawing for Design	6	
10212	Physics for Design	6	10222	Digital Laboratory	6	10431	Sustainable Processes and Products	4	
10412	Architecture, Design and Contemporaneity	4	10521	Projects II Product and Space	4	10531	Projects III Product and Space	6	
10511	Projects I Product and Space	4	10522	Techniques I Product and Space	4	10532	Techniques II Product and Space	4	

3 rd year (Compulsory courses)								
	1 st trimester		2 nd trimester		3 rd trimester			
Code	Course	ECTS		Code	Course	ECTS		
10601	Overall Project I (in English)	4		10601	Overall Project I (in English)	4		
10602	Product, Context and User	4	10	10602	Product, Context and User	4		
10603	Academic Uses of Terminology in English I (in English)	4	NOT AVAILABLE	10603	Academic Uses of Terminology in English I (<i>in English</i>)	4		
10604	Design, Economy and Business	4		10604	Design, Economy and Business	4		
10605	Design Management	4		10605	Design Management	4		

3 rd year	3 rd year (Graphic communication)								
1 st trimester			2 nd trimester				3 rd trimester		
Code	Course	ECTS	Code	Course	ECTS	Code	Course	ECTS	
80001	Graphic Communication I	4	OPTION	<i>I A</i>		80003	Graphic Communication II	4	
80002	Graphic Techniques I	4	80001	Graphic Communication I	4	80004	Graphic Techniques II	4	
80007	Publishing (in English)	12	80002	Graphic Techniques I	4	80008	Identity and Brand (in English)	12	
			OPTION	I B					
			80003	Graphic Communication II	4				
			80004	Graphic Techniques II	4				
			80007	Publishing	12				
			80008	Identity and Brand	12				
			80009	Advertising	12				

^{*} It is not possible to combine courses from option A with courses from option B

3 rd year (Interaction Design)										
1 st trimester		2 nd trimester			3 rd trimester					
	Code	Course	ECTS	Code	Course	ECTS				
	80011	Communication of Interaction Design I	4	80013	Communication of Interaction Design II (in English)	4				
NOT AVAILABLE	80012	Technology of Interaction Design I	4	80014	Technology of Interaction Design II (in English)	4				
	80020	Digital experimentation (in English)	12	80018	Visual Narratives	12				
	80019	Interaction	12							

3 rd year	3 rd year (Product Design)								
1 st trimester				2 nd trimester			3 rd trimester		
Code	Course	ECTS	Code	Course	ECTS	Code	Course	ECTS	
80021	Product Communication I	4	OPTION	V A		80023	Product Communication II	4	
80022	Product Technology I	4	80021	Product Communication I	4	80024	Product Technology II	4	
70037	Tools and Personal Accessories (in English)	12	80022	Product Technology I	4	70041	Mobility and Transport (in English)	12	
				OPTION B			Packaging	12	
			80023	Product Communication II (in English)	4				
			80024	Product Technology II (in English)	4				
			70037	Tools and Personal Accessories	12				
			70036	Interior equipment	12				
			70039	Experimentation and product (in English)	12				
			70041	Mobility and Transport	12				
			80033	Packaging (in English)	12				

^{*} It is not possible to combine courses from option A with courses from option B

3 rd year (Space Design)								
1 st trimester				2 nd trimester			3 rd trimester	
Code	Course	ECTS	Code	Course	ECTS	Code	Course	ECTS
80043	Spatial Communication I	4	OPTION	I A		80045	Spatial Communication II	4
80044	Spatial Design Techniques I	4	80043	Spatial Communication I	4	80046	Spatial Design Techniques II	4
80050	Spatial Narratives	12	80044	Spatial Design Techniques I	4	80049	Habitat	12
			OPTION	I B				
			80045	Spatial Communication II	4			
			80046	Spatial Design Techniques II	4			
			80050	Spatial Narratives	12			
			80051	Contract (in English)	12			
			80049	Habitat	12			

^{*} It is not possible to combine courses from option A with courses from option B

4 th year	4 th year (Compulsory courses)							
	1 st trimester		2 nd trimester	3 rd trimester				
Code	Course	ECTS						
70701	Overall Project II (in English)	4						
80054	New trends in design	4		NOT AVAILABLE				
10703	Academic Uses of Terminology in English II (in English)	4	NOT AVAILABLE					
10704	Technology, Interaction and Society	4						
10705	Innovation	4						

4 th year (Graphic communication)								
1 st trimester		2 nd trimester		3 rd trimester				
	Code	Course	ECTS					
	80005	Graphic Communication III	4					
NOT AVAILABLE	80006	Graphic Techniques III	4	NOT AVAILABLE				
NOT AVAILABLE	80007	Publishing	12	NOT AVAILABLE				
	80008 80009	Identity and Brand	12					
		Advertising	12					

4 th year (Interaction Design)								
1 st trimester		2 nd trimester		3 rd trimester				
	Code	Course	ECTS					
	80015	Communication of Interaction Design III	4					
NOT AVAILABLE	80016	Technology of Interaction Design III	4	NOT AVAILABLE				
	80020	Digital experimentation (in English)	12					
	80019	Interaction	12					

4 th year (Product Design)								
1 st trimester	2 nd trimester			3 rd trimester				
	Code	Course	ECTS					
	80025	Product Communication III	4					
	80026	Product Technology III	4					
NOT AVAILABLE	70037	Tools and Personal Accessories	12	NOT AVAILABLE				
NOT AVAILABLE	70036	Interior equipment	12	NOT AVAILABLE				
	70039	Experimentation and product (in English)	12					
	70041	Mobility and Transport	12					
	80033	Packaging (in English)	12					

4 th year (Space Design)								
1 st trimester		2 nd trimester	3 rd trimester					
	Code	Course	ECTS					
	80047	Spatial Communication III	4					
NOT AVAILABLE	80048	Spatial Design Techniques III	4	NOT AVAILABLE				
NOT AVAILABLE	80050	Spatial Narratives	12	NOT AVAILABLE				
	80051	Contract (in English)	12					
	80049	Habitat	12					



RULES FOR EXCHANGE STUDENTS' COURSE ENROLMENT:

Pay attention to the following combinations of courses, most of them are **not possible** due to there are timetable overlapping problems:

Combination of courses			Possible combination?
1 st year courses	+	2nd year courses	×
	+	3 rd year courses	×
	+	4 th year compulsory courses	✓
	+	4 th year courses. Profiles: Graphic communication, Interaction, Product and Space design	×
2 nd year courses	+	1 st year courses	×
	+	3 rd year courses	×
	+	4 th year compulsory courses	✓
	+	4 th year courses. Profiles: Graphic communication, Interaction, Product and Space design	×
2 nd year Graphic Communication	+	2 nd year Product & Space	×
3 rd year compulsory courses	+	1 st year courses	X
	+	2 nd year courses	×
	+	3 rd year courses. Profiles: Graphic communication, Interaction, Product and Space design	×
	+	4 th year compulsory courses	✓
3 rd year courses Profiles: Graphic communication, Interaction, Product and Space design	+	1 st year courses	X
	+	2 nd year courses	×
	+	3 rd year compulsory courses	X
	+	4 th year courses. Profiles: Graphic communication, Interaction, Product and Space design	×
	+	4 th year compulsory courses	✓



	Possible combination?		
4 th year compulsory courses	+	1 st year courses	~
	+	2 nd year courses	~
	+	3 rd year compulsory courses	✓
	+	3 rd year courses. Profiles: Graphic communication, Interaction, Product and Space design	✓
4 th year courses Profiles: Graphic communication, Interaction, Product and Space design	+	1 st year courses	×
	+	2 nd year courses	×
	+	3 rd year courses. Profiles: Graphic communication, Interaction, Product and Space design	×